4-683

MINERAL SURVEY No. 3519

MN-6 1919 1.5 3 1910 April 2010

LOT No.

Arizona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

General Metals	Company		
KNO	WN AS THE		
MAG	WR AS THE		
Copper Age, Blossom, Blossom	No.2, Zella,Z	ella Fraction	,Last
Dollar, Grand Boy, Grand Boy Fraction, Ich Ge Bibble and	No. 2, Grand Bo	Mining	g District,
Mohave	County, Ari	zona.	DISCULCE.
Sections 1,11 and 14 , Township	23 N.	, Range 18w.	3.& S.R.M.
Surveyed under instructions da	ted May 17th,	, 1918	
	2		
	by 6.6.		
		U.S. Miner	al Surveyor.
Claim located See loca	tion notices	attache, 19	
Survey commenced	May 20th	, 19	3
Survey completed. June	20th,	, 19 18	a pat
Survey completed. June Address of claimant's	Onlord to, avia	hn M Catas	6. a. 21 80
Adaress of claimant's.A	701 Wash	ington Bldg.,	1017
	T	os Angeles. C	all formia.

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3519

M & B Desc. Improvements IA Claims Loc.Notices Blossom Pg.13 Pg. 22 Red Pg.2 Blossom No. 2 148 95 111 13472 22 31789061 145 Copper Age Grand Boy 21 22 23 22 19 Grand Boy No. 2
Grand Boy Fraction
Ich Ge Bibble Last Dollar 20 20 Wedge Zella 20 Zella Fraction

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed	by E. Everett
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in runni	ng, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of	the survey of the mining claim of
Copper Age, Blossom, Blossom Dollar, Grand Boy, Grand Bo known as the Bibble and Wedge Todes	mpany m No.2, Zella, Zella Fraction, Last y No.2, Grand Boy Fraction, 1ch Ge
and showing the respective capacities in which they	acted.
	Willard Teller, , Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS O	OF ASSISTANTS.
We, I, Willard Teller	
and, do s	olemnly swear that we assisted
E. Everett , United States Mine	eral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Gener	al Metals Company
known as the Copper Age et al claims	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having be	een surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respec	ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary m	nonuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the United States Surveyor-Genera	lfor Arizona.
	Willard Teller, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	"Flagman
Subscribed and sworn to by the	above-named persons before me this 12 th
day of July	, 19/8
	a.m. macduffel
My Comm exp	ires Notary Public
Apl 2-1918	

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

	I, E. Everett,	, U	. S. Mineral Surveyor,
	do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of		
	Surveyor General for Arizona		
	May 17th,1918.		
	United States, the official regulations a		, and the instructions
	of said Surveyor General, faithfully an		
	Claim of General Metal	v	_
Coppe Boy, G	r Age, Blossom, Blossom No. 2. Z rand Boy No. 2. Grand Boy Frac		
	situate in Chloride		
	Mohave		
	9,11 and 14 Township No. 23 N.,		
	and designated as Survey No.		
	in the foregoing field notes, which accur	rately show the boundaries	of said mining claim
	as distinctly marked by monuments on	the ground, and described	in the attached copy
	of the location certificate, which was re	eceived by me from the St	urveyor General with
	said instructions, and that all the corner	rs of said survey have been	established and per-
	petuated in strict accordance with the	law, official regulations a	nd instructions there-
	under; and I do further solemnly swea	ar that the foregoing are	the true and original
	field notes of said survey and my rep		
	improvements made upon said mining		
	are as therein fully stated, and that the		
	thereof are specified therein with parti	cularity and full detail, ar	d that no portion of
	said labor or improvements so credited		
	of expenditures upon any other claim.		
	1		
*		6 Eure	rell
			U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
	Subscribed and sworn to by the said	E. Everett	
	U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before m	e a notary public i	n and for the
	County of Mohave and Sta	te of Arizona this	g Ch
	day of July , 19		
		A 21. 011 . 2	\mathcal{A}
		a.m.mac	Myfee
		Notary Public	V

Feet.

' 10h Ge Bibbla Lode. '

Beginning at Cor. Mo.1."

A granite rock 2.4 x.8 x.3 ft, set 1 ft inthe ground with mound of earth and rock, whiseled x 1/3519 I.G.B. whence the 1/4 cor to secs 10 and 11 T.23 M.R.18 ".G.& D.R.M. beers 5.22°02'W. 286.11 ft. a granite rock 5x5x3 ft, chiseled x B.R.1/3519 I.G... bears M.43°09'E. 21.75 ft/

Thence 2. 37°31'B.

1397.49 Intersect line 4-1 Last Dollar Lode ,this survey, at M. 28° 50° E. 331.84 ft. from Cor. No. 4.

1452.10 To cor Mo. 2.

A granite rock C.4 x.9x.6 ft.set .5 ft inthe ground to solid rock, with mound of a rt and rock, chiseld x 2/3519 I.C.B. who se a rock 4x4x4 ft above ground, chiseled 2/3510 I.G.B. barrs S.12°20'". 10.3 ft
Thence S.32°55'".

207.51 To East and cantar.

A granite rock, chiseled M. W. C. / 2519 I. I.E. 2x.6x.8 ft sat 1 ft in the ground ith mound of earth and rock, whence no bearings are available.

313.71 In tersect northline Localed Lode ,unsurveyed, at N.50°
21'W. 185.39 ft from the N.E. Cor. also intersects line
3-4 Wedge lode, and line 4-3 Last boller lode
2-4 both of , this survey, at 2.50°21'E. 174.61 ft and 38.3 ft
from Cor. No. 3 and 4 respectively.

595.03 To Cor. No. 3.

A granit's rock 2.6x.9x.4 ft set 1 ft in the ground with mount of rock and earth, clis 1 d x 3/3519 F.G.B. whence the C.E.Cor. of the Lockiel lode junctiveyed bears N.67°54'E. 316.81 ft.

253.14 Intersect line 2-3 Wedge lode , this server, at 2.49°

1073.92 Intersect line between, Secs 10 and 11 at S. 2°36(E. 545.59 ft. from the 1/4 cor at 1 F. 2°38'W. 2185 .17 ft from Cor to Secs 10,11,14 and 15

1256.45 Intersect north line for iel lode, unsurveyed, at N. 50°21's. 1375.02 It from the W. L.Cor.

1462.10 To Cor. No. 4.

A granite rock 2x.4x,6 ft set 1 ft inthe ground, with

mound of earth and rock, sidepled 4/5519 I.G.B. whence no be rings ero av ilable.

Therica M. 30°85* M.

297.55 To We t end center.

A granite rock 5xlx.0 ft sat 1.5 ft in the ground with mount of rath and rock, chiseled W.M.C./3519 I.O.B., whe see a gr nitte rock 4x4x4 ft alove ground, chiseled x B.R. T.E.C./3519 I.G.B. bears S.81°19°E. 24.05 ft.

394.5 Intersect line between secs 10 and 11 at N.0°06'%.93.93 ft. from the 1/4 cor and S.0°06'%.8080.71 ft from cor to secs 2,3,10 and 11

595.08 To Cor. Ma. 1, the plans of bagining

Zella Fraction Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1

A graniterock Ex.6x.7 ft set 1 ft in the grand, wi with mound of earth and rock, chiseled 1/2519 Z. Whence the S.E.Cor. Gold Sack lode, unsurveyed, bears S.43°18'E. 821.74 ft, whence a granite rock 2x4x4 ft above ground chiseled x B.R.1/3519 Z.F. bears S.85°53'W. 37.05 ft. The 1/4 cor between 2 cs 10 and 11 7.25 M.R.18 W.G. and S.E. Bears N.65°17'20"W.1237.77 ft.

Thance S. 76° 56' S.

982.20 Intersect erat line Gold Erck lode, unsurveyed, at N. 46°17'E. 544.05 ft from the E.N.Cor.

239. T Cor.No.2. also Cor.No.1, Zella lode, this su rvey.

A granite rock 2.2x. 6x. 8 set 1 ft in the ground, with

mound of earth and rock, chiseled 2-1/2519 Z.F-Z x, whence

a rock 5x5x4 ft above ground, chiseled x B.E.2-1/5510 2.F
Z. boars N.11°15'E. 95.89 ft.

Thence S. 25°18'30"W.

298.02 To east and contemand "sat and center of Zella lode of this survey.

A granite rock in place ,4x2x2 ft above ground; chiscled ".T.C.E.E.C./S519 Z,Z.F. whence he begrings are available.

Dollar lodes of this survey.

A granite rock 2.3x.7x.8 ft set 1 ft in the ground, with mound of earth and rock; chiseled 2-2-2/3510 2.7. C.A.-L.D. whence no bearings are available.

Thence M. 50°47' ".

984.30 To Cor.No.4. Also Cor.No.1,L st Doller lode of this survey.

A granite rock 2.2x 8x.6 ft set 1 ft in the ground ,with mound of earth and rock, chiseled 4-1/2519 Z.L. D. Whence a rock 7x6x ft a ove ground, chiseled X 3.R.4-1 3519 Z.F,L.D. bears N.41923 E. 12.9 ft.

Thence N.25°18'30"E.

120. ft To west end center.

A granite rock, 2.2x.7x.8 ft set on solid rock with mound of earth and rock, chiseled x W.E.C. 17519 Z.F. whence a granite rock 2x4x4 ft above ground, chiseled x B. L. W.E.C. 3519 Z.F. bears N.17°57'". 8.ft.

165.6 Intersect south line Gol: Back lode, unsurveyed, at W. 43°43'W. 819.42 ft from C. H. 3or.

178. To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

Last Dollar Lode.

Beginning of Cor. No. 1,

Identical with Car. No. 4 Talla Praction lode of this survey, heretofore described.

The 1/4 Cor between Secs 10 c.d 11 T.SIN.R.18 T. J.A.S. R.M. bears N.57°52'W. 1847.88 It.

Cor.NO.2. Ich Ge Bibble lode of this servey bears 3.

Thence S.35°47'T.

984.50 To Cor. No. 2.

I dentical with Cor. No. 3. Zella Fraction and Cor. No. 2 Copper Age lodes of this survey, he stofore described.

Thetice 9. 29°30' 7.

255.75 To East end center.

A granite rock Ex. 6x. 5 ft set 1 ft in the ground, with mound of earth a nd rock , chiseled E.E.C. W.E.C. 3519, L.D, C.A. whence no bearings are available.

- 574.26 Intersect line 2-3 Grand Boy lode, this survey at S.66° 48'E. 120.62 ft from Cor.No.S.
- 585.75 To Cor.no.3. also Cor.No.1.Copper Age and Cor.No.4.
 Wedge lode of this survey.

A granite rock 2.1x.4x.6 ft set 1 ft in the ground, wit with mound of earth and rock, chiseled 3-1-4/3519 L.D.C.A. W. whence a granite rock 10x4x5 ft above ground, this eld x B.R. 3-1-4/3519L.D.C.A.W. bears N.52°55'E. 12.ft.

Thence N.50°21'W.

- 40.4 Intersect line 2-3 Grand Boy lode, this survey, at S.66°
 48' E. 80.8 ft from Cor. No. 2.
- 770.52 North east corner Lochiel lode, unsurveyed,
- 955.9i Intersect line 2-3 Ich 'Ge Bibble lode of this survey at S.32°25'W. 313.71 ft from Cor.No.2.
- 994.21 To Cor. No. 4.

On the north line Lochiel lode, unsurveyed

A granite rock 2.5xlx.5 ft set l'ft in the ground, with mound of earth and rock, chiseled 4/3519 L.D. whence no bearings are available

Thence N. 28°30'E.

300. To West end Center.

A granite rock 3xlx.6 ft set 1.5 ft in the ground with mound of earth and rock, chiseled x W.E.C./3519 L.D. whence a rock 4x3x4 ft above ground, chiseled X E.R. W.E.C./3519L.D. bears S.11°23'E. 24.65 ft.

- 531.84 Intersect line 1-2 Ich Ge Bibble lode of this survey at N. 57°31'W. 64.61 ft from Cor. No. 2.
- 525.51 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

WEDGE LODE: -

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

A granite rock in place 2x1.5x1.5 ft above

ground, chiseled x 1/3519 W. whence a granite rock 6x6x6 ft above ground, chiseled x B.H.1/3519 W. berrs N.3°17*E. 39.ft

The N.W.Cor. Quail lode, unsurveyed, bears N.48°46' W.860.ft.

The Cor. to Secs 10,11,14 and 15 T.25 N.R.18 W. G.E.S.R.M. bears S. 60°01'00"W. 1157.84 ft.

Thence N. 50°21'W.

659.55 Couth East Cor. Lochiel lode, unsurveyed, whence the N.E. Cor said Lochiel lode bears N.38°14°E. 573.22 ft and the intersections of E.End line said claim with north side line Quail lode, unsurveyed, and with north line Bonanza lode, unsurveyed bears N.38°14°E. 21.02 and 244.12 ft respectively.

851.23 Intersect west line Quail lode, unsurveyed, at S. 20°06'
W. 25.22 ft from N.W.Cor.

1130.52 To Cor. No. C.

A granite rock2.4x1.4x.4 ft set 1 ft in the ground with mound of earth and rock, chiseled 2/3519 %. whence a granite boulder 2x4x4 ft above ground, chiseled x2/3519 %. B.R. bears N.60°54'E. 39.6 ft.

The north angle corner Bonanza lode, unsurveyed, beers C.80°52'E. 245.17 ft.

Cor.no.4,Sur.no.2375 Euckeyo'Nwil lode bears N.15°21'

Thence N.49°01'E.

101.84 Intersect line N.W.Cor. to M. angle Cor. Bonanza lode, unsurveyed, at N. 57°23'W. 196.11 ft from the north angle cor. 280.88To West end Center.

A granite rock in place 3x0x1.5 ft above ground, thiseled x W.I.C./5519 W. whence no bearings are available.

-355.01 Intersect line 3-4 Ich Ge Bibble lol of this surve; at N. 37°31°W. 253.14 Pt from Cor. No. 3.

580.88 To Cor. No. 3.

On north side line Lochiel lode, unsurveyed.

a gramite rocks. 5x. 7x. 7 ft set 1 ft in the ground with mound of earth and rock, chiseled 5/5519 W. whence no be view are evailable.

Cor.No.5. Joh Ge Bibble lole of this arry y bears 8.5°41's. 349.30 ft.

Thence C.50°21'E.

Alon, north side line LOchiel lole, uncurveyed.

136.21 Sor. Mo.4. Last. Dol/ar lade of fix server.

174.61 Intersect line S-I lob Go Zibile lods of this sarvey at N.CO.CO.E. CS1.35 ft from Cor. No. C.

560. Portheast Sorner Lockiel lode, unsurveyed.

1090.18 Intersect line C+3 Grand Boy lode of this survey . at E.86°48°2. SO.8 ft from Cor. No. 2.

1130.54 To Cor.Mo.4.

, Identical with Cor. No. 3. Last Dollar and Cor. No. 1 Copper Ale lodge of this survey, haratofore described.

Thanos 3.49°01'5.

Intersect east line Bonanza lode, unsurveyed, at 5.17°
13'W. 213.73 ft from the N. L.Cor. North same cor.
said Bonanza lode bears M.75°46'W. 091.96 ft from the
M.W.Cor. thereof and intersection of corth line said
Bonanzalode with south east line Lockiel lode, uncorve,
ed bears M.75° 46'W. 713.46 ft.

300. To east and center.

A granite rock 2.5x.9x.7 ft ,set 1 ft inthe grand, with mount of rock and earth, chiscled x 7.7.0. 2519 ".

Thrace a granite rock lox6x4 ft above ground ,chispluicant. C. 2519 ".- G.E. beggs M. 35°50'W. 18. ft.

SC1.73 ft from the N.W.Cor. and 661.74 ft.from interstion ith east and line of Lochiel John, uncurved.

530.28 To Gor. No. 1, the place of beginning. .

Zella Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical ith Cor. No. C Zella Fraction lode of th this survey, haratofore describ d, whence the 1/4 cor N.70°31'W. 2215.64 ft.

Thence D. 57933 ...

south west 1337.88 Intersect line Silver Bar lode, unsurveyed, at T. 52°17'W.

151.55 ft. from S.E.Cor.

east 1496.76Intersect south, and line Silver Bar lode, unsurveyed, at N.62°16'E. 16.03 ft from S.W. Gov.

1500.00 To Gor. No. C.

> A gran ite rock J. Sxlx. 4 ft s.t 1 ft in the ground with mound of earth of rock, chiseled 2/3519 2. whence the C.V.Con.Silver Bar lade, unitary ged, bears 0.71°50'W. 17.87 ft.

> > Thends S. 85918150797.

To east end conter.

A granito wock (.fx.7x.4 ft set 1 ft inthe ground, with mound of rock and writingshize led E. E. C. / 5518 Z. whomce a granite rock 4x2x2 ft above ground, chiseled x s.h. H.C.o. 3310 Z. bears 3.59°00'E. 10.65 ft.

To Cor. No. ? Corper Ale lods, this survey. 325.43

To Cors 1-2 Blossom and Flossom No.2 lodes, this survey 355.43 To Cor. No. 3.

> A granite work Exix. O ft. set i ft in the ground ith mound of earth and nock, chisaled x 3/3819 Z. whence a granite rack lox5x5.5 ft sinve ground, chiseled x B.R.

3/3510 Z. bears M. 25°18'E. 4.74 ft. Thence N. 58°28' W.

13.86 Intersect line 3-4 Copper Ag lide this survey at C. 28°30'T. 247.45 ft. from Co. No. 3.

Intersect line 1-2 Bloscom Fo. S lole, this survey at 103.86 5.51°47'7, 231.600t from Ong.No. 2.

1498.33 To Cor.No.4.

> A granite rock 2.3x.7x.8 ft set 1 Ct inthe ground, with mount of worth and rock, chis lad x 4/3518 Z.

574.

ce no bearings are available. Ti and a 1.25°18'30"E. To Cor. Nos 3-2-2 Fella Friction, Last Dollers 1 Copper And lodes of this survey To west end center. TOO. Identical ith W. S.O. Zella Fraction lode of this servey heretofore destribed. 508.00 To Cor. Mo. 1, the place of taginning. Copper Age Lode. Baginsing at Cor. No. 1. Identical with Cor. Ms. 5, Lost Dollar lade and Cor. No.4 "edge lode, both of this survey, hereto are described chance the cor to Secs 10,11,14 and 15 T.23 P.R.18 T.C. 1. D. W. N. beers S. 56°S1'W. 1751.6 ft. Thence N. SB° 30' H. . . . I . 11.49 Intersect line 2-3 Grand Boy lode of this survey, at N. 06°49'W. 1195.75 ft from Cor. 10.3. To Yest and Center. . Identical with the east and cauter Last Dollar lowe of this survey, heretofore described. 385.75 To Car. No. 2. Ilatical with Cor. No. 2. Last Dollar lode and Cor. No. 3 Zella Fraction lode, both of this survey, heretalore described, on line 4-1 Zella lode, this survey N.Co°ls'30" E. 30.ft from Cor.No.4. - Thomas 2.66°51'E. 1490.55 To Cor.No.3. On line 2-3 Zella Lode of this survey, at S. 25° 18'30"W. 325.43 ft from Cor. No. 2. A granite rock 2. Sx. 9x.7 ft, set I ft in the ground , with mound of Sorth and rock, chiseled x 3/0519 C. A. where s granite rock 4x2x4 ft above grand, chisaled x 8.9. 3/ 1519 C.A. bears N. 25°18'30"E. 12.3 ft. Thence S. 28°30'W.

Intesect line 1-2 Blossom No. 2 lode at S.51°47'W.

4.53 ft from Cor. No. S.

247.45 Intersect line 3-4 Zella loda of this survey at 5.55% 25'E. 1484.47 ft from Cor. To. 4.

200. To east end denter.

A pegmatitive rock C.Cx.9x.5 ft set 1 ft in the ground with mound of earth and rock, chisoled E.E.C./5519 C.A.

\$2-3 AGrand Boy No.2.
592.29 Intersect lines 1-4, Blossom Wo.2, lodes of this survey

at S.83°05'E. 045.30 ft from Cor. No.1,& 293.30 ft from Cor. No. 2.

600. To Cor. No. 4.

A pegmatite rock, 3x. 8x. 5 ft sot 1.5 ft inthe ground with mound of earth, and rock, ch is eled 4/3319 C.

A. whence a granite rock-3x3x8 f4 above ground, chiseled x 8.8. 4/3519 C. a. beens 5.07°55 W. 20.27 ft.

Thence ".66°18'30"%.

294.15 Intersect line 1-2 Gra.d Doy Fo. 2 lode and line 3-4

Trand Boy lodes, this survey, at 2.23°14'W. 21.83 ft from

Cor. No. 5, Grand Boy lode and 24.29 ft from Cor. No. 2, Grand

Boy No. 2. lode.

To Cor. No. 1, the place of b. i.ming.

Grand Boy lode.

Eaginning st, point for No.1, W.C., hereafter described, from the true corner point be as N.28°14'E. 1 ft. Thence the N.E. Cor. Quall lode, unsurveyed, bears S.53°16'30"E. 673.75 ft

The con to secs 10,11,14 and 15 T.SJ F.R.18 ". G. M.S.R.N. bears S.64°57'W. 1164.1 ft.

Thomas M. Stol4'E.

1.00 Witness Dor.No.l,a rock in place /loxlox6 ft above;
ground, chiseled x 1/3519 W.S. G.H., whence no bearings a

This wit ass cornor was astallished on account of a crevice in the rock which made it impossible to place cross at exact corner.

44.58 Intersect north line smail lode, unsurveyed, at N. 49° 54° . 681.76 ft from M.E. Corner.

277252 Intersect line 4-1 Wedge lode of this survey, at C. 49°

01'W. 338.60 ft form Cor."0.4. To west and center. 300. A granite rock in place 1%5x.8xl.5 ft abve ground chiseled x W.S.C./3519 G.B. whence a rock lox0x4 ft, chiseled x W.B.C.12510 C. . bears South & ft. 595. TO Cor. Fo. 2, identical with F. E. Cor. Bona. za lode, uns rveyed. A schist rock 2.7xlx.3 ft set 1 ft in the ground with mound of rock and earth, chiseled 2/3519 G.E. whence Cor. Hos 4.3,1 respectively of Vadge, Last Dollar and Copper Are lodes of this survey, heretofore described bears S.61°20'E. 120.10 Thence 5.66°48'E. 80.5 Intersect line 3-4 and 3-4 Last Dollar and Wedge lodes of this survey at N.50°21'W. 40.4 ft from Cor. ros 3 and 4 respectively. 120.62 Intersect line s 1-2 and 3-2 Copper Age and Last Collar lodes of this survey at 1.28°30'E. 11.49 ft from Cor. Nos 1 and 3 respectively To Cor. No. 3, on line 1-2 Grand Boy No. 2, lode of this survey. A granite rock 3x. Sx. 4 ft set 1 ft in the ground with mound of rock and earth, chiseled x 3- 3519 G.5. . . . whence no bearings are similable. Thence S. 23°14'W. 21.85 Intersect line 4-1 Copper Age lode of this survey at S. 66°18'30"E. 1195.12 ft from Cor. No. 1. 164.10 To east end conter. A granite rock S.S. xl.5x.6.ft.set 1 ft inthe ground wit mound of rock and earth, chiseled x-W.E.C: 3519 A.B. whence a rock lox8x8 ft above ground , chiseledx B. M. · E.Z.J./3519 G.R. Bears S.21°03'E. 10.45 ft. 297.69 West End certer Grand Toy No. S. lode of this stryey. 438.52 Intersectline 2-3 Grand Boy Fraction lode, this survey at S. 63º15 E. 1238.8 ft from Cor. No. 2. To Cor. No. 4. 434.10

. A grantte rock 2. 9x. 8x. 4 ft set 1.5 ft in the .

die

4 -

ground with mond of earth and rock, chisaled 473519 G.B. whence so bearings are spailable.

Thence N.72°S4'30" W.

1918.76 Intersect line 1-2 Grand Boy Fraction lode, this sur-

1820.54 Intersect wast line Bounza lode, unsurveged at 8.17° 13'5. 584.78 St from ".B.Cor.

1221.98 Intersect north line West lode, unsurvered at N.49°54'W.
56% 49
50 369 ft from M.E.Cor.

1334.24 Cor.no.l. the place of beginning.

Grand Boy Fraction.

Seginning at Cor. No.1.

A granite rock E.Ox.8x.3 ft set 1 ft inthe graund with mound of earth and rock, chiseles x 1/2519 G.E.F.
HENCE a rock 15x10x4 ft make fround, chiseled x B.
R. 1/2519 G.E.F. bears N. 21°14'E.11 ft.

The cor to secs 10,11,14 and 15 T.E. M.R.18 W. C.C.
C.R.M. bears S.75°24'W. 1146.95 Pt

The F.E.Cor. Queil lode ,unsurv gad bears 5.67°41'E. 522.05 ft.

" " " nce N.17°43'S.

176.39 Intersect north line Quail lode, unsurveyed , at Y.40° 34'W. 565.43 ft from F.E.Cor.

177.69 Intersect line 4-1 Grand Boy lode of this survey at N.72°24'30"W. 1218.70 ft from Con. No.4.

200. To west end center.

a gracite rock 9x.7x.4 ft/set 1 ft in the ground, where the mound of earth and rock, displed x ".E.C./3819 0.E.F. Thence no bearings our contlette.

400. To Cor. To. 2.

A granite rock 2.2ml.5x.5 ft set 1.2 ft in the ground , with mound of earth and rock, chisehed 2/3519

G.B.F. whence a rock 20x10x10 ft above ground, chisehed x B.R. 2/3319 1.3.F. be rs M. 50°40°3. 16.5 ft.

Cor.No.4 Grand Boy lad of file servey be me S.G2°04'

10. Thance S. 65°15'E. Intesect line 3-4 Grand Boy and line 1-2 Grand Boy 30 1038.8 2. lodes of this survey at N. 39°14°E. 25.58 ft and 159.17 ft & from Cor. Yos 4 and 1 respectively. 1488.31 Intersect line between Secs 11 and 14 T.CJ M. 15 W. 3. N. B.R. . . at anst 2561.09 ft from Cor. to Secs 10,11,14 and 15 and west 79.91 ft.from 1/4 cor. between secs 11/ sed 14 1500. To Cor. No. 3. A ratite rock 2x1.2x. S ft set 1 ft in the ground it; mound of earth and rock, chiseled 3/3519 G.B.F. whomes a rock 3x4x4 ft above ground, chiseled x B.R. 3/3510

Timence S. 17°45'7.

161.97 Interest lime 4-1 Gr nd Boy No.2. lodeof this survey at S.65°05'E. 290.76 It from Cor.No.1.

200. To east end center.

7. 971.19 ft.

a granite rock 2.4xlx.3 ft. set 1 ft in the ground with mound of earth and rock, diseled E.E.A. 2510 G.C.F. house no bornings are symbole.

The N. . Cor. Quail lode Mo.1. unsurveyed teers N. 83º01*

513.11 Intersect north line of Jusil No.1. lode Jungurveyed, at S.64°13'E. 963.73 ft from N.W.Cor.

400. To Cor. No. 4.

a gradite rock in place 5x2x.5 ft above grand, this held \times 4/3519 G.E.F. whence a rock lox5x3 ft above ground, chis held \times 4/3519 G.D.F. bears E.17°3.12.3 ft.

Thence N.63°15'W.

S57.68 Intersect line between Secs 11 and 14 T.23 N.R.18 W.

G.&. 2.R.M. at east 1683.47 ft from cor to secs 10,11,

14 and 15 and 956.53 ft from 1/4 cor between secs 11 and

14 and the east line Quail lode, buth

980.75 Intersect west line Quail No.1. lode, unsurveyed, at

9.50°12'W. 66.67 ft from the M.".Cor. and 40.52 ft from m

the N.E. Cor, respectively. .

1500. To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning. Blossom Lode. Reginning at Cor. NO. 1., Also Cor. No. 2. Blossom No. 2. lode of this survey. A granite rock 2.6x, 9x, 8 ft set 1 ft inthe ground, with mound of rock and earth, chiseled, 1-2/8519 B.-B.2., whence a granite rock 4x4x4 ft above ground, chiseled x B.R. 1-2/2519 B,B2 bears N.28°E.18.7 ft. The cor to secs 10,11,14 and 15 T.SS N.R.18 W. C.A.C.R.M. bears S.74°21'W. 3196.06 ft. Thance N. 25°18' 30E. Cor. No. 3. Copper Age lade of this survey. East end center Zella lode of this survey. 300. West end center. A granite rock in place 4.5 x2x2 ft, chiseled x W. E.C./5519 B. whence a granite rock 2x5x3 ft above ground chisaled x B.R.W.E.C. 3519 B. be ms S.69°42°E 1.5 ft. 357.02 Cor. No. 2. Zella lode of this survey, heretofore describ-361.70 Intersect east line Silver Bar lode, unsurveyed at N.62°18'E. 21.39 ft from S.E.Cor. 600-To Cor. No. 2. A granita rock 2.2xlx. S ft set 1 ft in the ground with mound of barth and rock, chisaled 2/2510 B. whence the S.W. Cor. Silver Bar lode, unsurveyed, bears \$.28°11'30"W. 255.70 Pt. Thence S. 64°53'3. 179.74 Intersect east line Silver har lode; unsurveyed, at N. 62°16' M. 320.35 ft from the S. 1. Cor. 605.42 Intersect line 4-1 Sur. Fo. 3404 East View lode at N. 42°54'30"E. 100.07 ft from Con. Ho. 4. 1499.27 To Cor. No. 5. . A grdnite rock 2. Cx. 6x. 7 ft set 1 ft in the ground with mound of earth and rock, chiselei x 5/3519

B. whence Cor. No. 4. Sur. No. C. 04 Last Yiew lode, bears N.

74° 04' W. 955.ft.

Thence S. 25°18'30W.

300.

To east end center.

A granite rock in place 6x4x4 ft above the ground chiseled xE. E. C. 3519 B. whence a rock 3x2x4 ft above ground chiseled x B.R. E.E.C. 3519 B. bears S.39°15'W.

305.50 Intersect line 3-4 Sur. No. 3404 East View lode, at S. 55°39'E. 954.10 ft from Cor. No. 4.

To Cor. No. 4, also Cor. No. 3 Blossom No. 2 lode, this 600-

> A granite rock in place 15x8x6 ft above the ground chiseled x 4-3/3519B. B2. whence a rock 4x6x5 ft above ground, chiseled x B.R. 4-3/3519 B. B2. bears N. 4°23'E. 1 ft.

> > Thence N. 64°53'W.

1499.27 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Blossom No.2. Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

A granite rock 2.7xlx.5 ft set 1.5 ft in the # ground with mound of earth and rock, chiseled x 1/3519 B2 whence Cor. No. 4 Copper Age lode of this survey bears S. 61°16'E 243 .21 ft.

The cor to secs 10,11,14 and 15 T.23 N.R.18 W. G.&.S.A.M. bears S.79°31'40"W. 2634.71 ft.

Thence N. 51°47'E.

283.82 To west end center.

A granite rock 2x.8x.5 ft set 1 ft in the ground with mound of earth and rock, chiseled W.E.C. /3519 B2. Whence no bearings are available.

387.93 Intersect line 3-4 Zella lode of this survey at N.

58°28'W. 105.86 ft from Cor. No. 3 lode, this survey, at S.28°30'W Intersect line 5-4 Copper Age lode, this survey, at S.28°30'W To Cor. No. 2.

On line 2-3 Zella lode of this survey and identical with Cor. No. 1. Blossom lode of this survey, heretofore described.

Thence S. 64°53'E.

1499.27 To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with Cor.No.4 Flosso m lode of this survey, heretofore described.

Thence S.51°47'W.

355.71 To east end center.

A schist rock 2.1x1x.5 ft set 1 ft in the ground with mound of e rth and rock , chiseded E.E.C. 13519

B2. whence no bearings are available.

364.05 Intersect line between Secs H and 14 T.23 N.R.18 W. G.&.S.R.M. at east 1509.16 ft from 1/4 cor between secs 11 and 14 and west 1130.84 ft from Cor to secs 11,12,14 and 13

671.42 To Cor. No.4.

A schist rock 2.5x.8x.8 ft set 1 ft in the ground, with mound of earth and rock, chiseled 4/3519 B2., whence a rock 10x6x5 ft above ground, chiseled x B.R. 4/3519B2 bears S.61°50'W. 5.47 ft.

Thence N.63°05'W.

26.68 To Cor. No. 3. Grand Boy No. 2. lode of this survey.

420.04 Intersect line between secs 11 mi 14 T.23 N.R.18 W. G.&.S.R.M. at east 893.13ft from 1/4 cor between secs 11 and 14 and west 1746.87ft from Cor. to secs 11,12,13 and 14.

1233.38 Intersect line 3-4 Copper Age lodes of this survey at N.28°30'E. 7.71 Pt from Cor.No.4.

1476.68 To Cor. No. 1. the place of beginning.

Grand Boy No. 2. Lode. UA

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

ground, with mound of earth and rock, chiseled x 1/3519 G.

B2. whence a la rock 15x15x2 ft above the ground, chiseled x B.L. 1/3519 G.B.2 bears S.89°27'E.24.8 ft.

The cor to secs 10,11,14 and 15 T.23 N.R.18 W. G.&.S.R.M. bears N.89°19'W. 2265.25 ft.

21.16

NO DWA

Cor. No. 4. Copper Age lode, bears N. 54°19' E., 666.92 ftft this survey Cor. No. 3. Grand Boy Fraction lode bears N. 85°48' E. 309.58 ft-

Thence .N. 28°14'E.

- 31.38 Intersect line between Secs 11 and 14 T.23 N.R.18 W.G. &.S.R.M. at east 2277.38 ft from the cor to secs 10,11, 14 and 15 and West 362162 ft from 1/4 cor to secs 11&14
- 133.59 Cor. No. 4. Grand Boy lode of this survey, heretofore described.
- 159.17 Intersect line 2-3 Grand Boy Fraction lode of this survey at N.63°15*W. 261.2 ft from Cor.No.3.
- 300. To west end center.

 A schist rock 2.4xlx.3 ft set 1 ft inthe ground
 with mound of rock and earth, chiseled W.B.C./3519 G.E.2

4.33.59 East end center Grand Boy lode of this survey, heretofore described.

575.71 Intersect line 4-1 Copper Age lode of this survey at

N.66°18'30"W. 294.15 ft from Cor.No.4. 597.54 Cor.No.3.Grand Boy lode of this survey,

, whence no bearings are available.

To Cor. No. 2.

A granite rock 2X. 4x. 6 ft set 1 ft in the grand, with mound of earth and rock, chiseled x 2-GB2-3519.

Thence S.63°05'E.

- 50.00 Cor.No.1.Blosso m No.2.lode of this survey,
- 293.34 Intersect line 3-4 Copper Age lode of this survey at N.28°30'E. 7.71 ft from Cor.No.4.
- 1106.64 Intersect line between secs 11 and 14 T.23 N.R.18 W. G.&.S.R.M. at east 893.13 ft from 1/4 cor to secsland 14 and west 1746.87 ft from cor to secs 11/12,13 and 14 1500. To Cor.No.3

On line 4-1 Blossom No. 2. lode of his survey, 26.68 ft

A granite rock 2x.8x.4 ft set 1 ft in the ground with mound of earth and rock, chiseled x 3/3519 G.B.2 whence no bearings are available.

Thence S.28°14'W.

300. To east end center.

A granite rock 2.7xlx.6 ft set I ft in the ground with mound of earth and rock, chiseled x E.E.C./3519 G.B.2. whence no bearings are available.

600. To Cor. No. 4.

A granite rock 2.9x.8x.4 ft set 1.5 ft inthe ground with mound of earth and rock, chiseled \times 4/3519 G.B.2. Whence no bearings are available.

Thence N. 63°05' W.

1209_24 Intersect line 3-4 Grand Boy Fraction lode of this survey at S.17°43'W. 161_97 ft from Cor.No.3.

1500. To Cor: No.1, the place of beginning.

LODE LINES.

As nearly as can be determined by present developments the veins on the several locations embraced in this claim extend as follows from their respective discovery points;

Ich Ge Bibble N.37°31'W.1265.1 ft and S.37°31'E 197. ft.

Zella Fraction lode N.62°32'30"W.947.20 and S.62°32'50"E. 20.ft.

Last Lollar lode N.50°21'W.532.21 ft and S.50°21'E 462.ft.

Wedge Lode, N.50°21'W.432.ft and S.50°21'E. 698.52 ft.

Zella Lode, N.58°28'W.1102.22 ft and S.58°28'E 396.11-ft.

Copper Age lode, N.66°18'30"W.472.ft and S.66°18'30"E1017.27

Grand Boy lode, N.72°24'30"W.572.44 and S.72°24'30"E761.8 ft.

Frand Boy Fraction lode, N.63°15'W.1210 ft and S.63°15'E.290 ft.

Blossom lode, N.64°53'W.310. ft and S.64°53'E.395.ft.

Grand Boy No.2.lode, N.64°53'W.1104.27 ft and S.64°53'E.395.ft.

Grand Boy No.2.lode, N.64°53'W.50.ft and S.63°05'E.1450.ft.

AREA

Total area Ick Ge Bibble lode Area in conflict with 18.760 Acres.

Lochiel lode, unsurveyed

3.811 Acres.

Total Area Zella Fraction lode

8.210

Area in conflict with Gold Back lode, unsurveyed

Total Area Last Dollar lode

Area in conflict with

12.441

		5	18.	
4	Ich Ge Bibble lode, this survey	acres /	acres.	
~	Total Area Wedge lode		14.875	*) ₃₄
	Area in conflict with			
	Ich Ce Bibble lode, this survey.	1.214		,
	Lochiel lode, unsurveyed	5.452		
	Lochiel lode,unsurveyed e	**		
	exclusive of its conflict with			
	Ich Ge Bibble lode, this survey	4.238		,
	Bonanza lode, unsurve yed	8.071.		
	Bonanza lode, unsurvewed -			
	exclusive of its conflict with		A A L	
	Lochiel lodemunsurveyed	6:469		
	Quail lode, unsurveyed	0.550		
	Quail lode, unsurveyed			
	exclusive of its conflict with	1		
	Lochiel lode, unsurveyed	0.250 V		
	Quail lode, unsurveyed,			•
	exclusive of its conflict with			
	Bonnnza lode, unsurveyed	0.000 /		
-	Total area Zella lode		20.030	*
	Area inconflict with			•
	Silve Bar, lode, unsurveyed	0.025√		
	Total Area Copper Age lode	8 x = 2 = 1	20.198	7
	Area inconflict with;		161	V0.2
	Zella lode, this survey	Dar Tale	with new interes	acs 10-10-17
	Total Area Grand Boy lode	#K	15.941	
	Area in conflict with;			
	Quail lode, unsurveyed	0.057		
	Copper Age lode	. 456 .448	4	
		.448	35 have to	
		763		
	Bonanza lode, unsurveyed			conf)
	exclusive of its conflict with Wedge lode, this survey	10.634	14 1 (149 com	
	Last Dollar lode, this survey	0.614	i c digi	
		rild this	13 602	,
	Area in conflict with			,
	and we are commented to the first the comment of th		-	

	Grand Boy, this survey	Acres. 3.474	Acres.
	Quail lode, unsurveyed	1.297	Y
4	Quail No.1.lode,unsurveyed	1.669	
	Total Area Blossom lode		20.651
	Area in conflict with	·	
	Sur. No. 3404 East View lode	4,868	Franks -
-	Silver Bar lode, unsurveyed	.491	
Y	Total Area Blossom No. 2. lode Area in conflict with		19.851
	Copper Age, this survey	1.559	
V	Zella lode, this survey	्र हेर्ड व	
	Copper Age lode, this survey		
	exclusive of its conflict with		
	Zella lode, this survey	1.339	
	Total area Grand Boy No. 2. lode		20.656
-	Area in conflict with	- 107	
	Copper Age lode, this survey	X	and the second
	Grand Boy Fraction lode , this survey	1,011	

LOCATION

This survey is located in the E.1/2 sec.10, the S.1/2 & NW4, Sec.11, and the N.1/2 Sec.14 T.23 N.R.18 W.G.&.S.R.M.

Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of, each of the locations embraced in said mining Claim, with the exception of the Ich Ge Bibble claim, made by the claimant or its grantors is not less than \$500.00 and that said improvements consist of

Ich Ge Bibble.

No.1. The discovery shaft of the Ich Ge Bibble lode, on the lode line at S.37°31'E 1265.1 ft from the west end center, 4x6ft, 8 ft deep, with open cut along side 4x4 ft running S.57°E. 30 ft , thence N.49°E. 30.ft Value of shaft and cuts \$150.00 No.2. An open cut and tunnel , on the lode line 430 ft from the west end center, running thence N.37°W. 20 ft ,4 ft wide, as an open cut -

AND 20 ft ,4x6.5 ft under cover.

Value of open cut and tunnel

\$220.00

Zella Fraction.

No.1. The discovery shaft of the Zella Fraction, on the lode line at N.62°32°30"W. 20 ft from east end center; 4x6 ft,8 ft deep.

Value

50.00

An undivided 1/10 interest in tunnelNo.4.Last Dollar lode, hereinafter described

3460.00

Last Dollar Lode.

No.1. The discovery shaft of the Last Dollar lode, on the lode line at N.50°21'W. 462.ft from the east end center, 4x6 ft 18 ft deep.

Value

180.00

No.2.A shaft which bears from Cor.No.2.N.87°W.305.ft 4x6 ft

Value

100.00

No.3. Ashaft ,which bears from Cor. No. 2 West 268 ft ,4x6 ft 45 ft d deep

Value

450.00

No. 4. A tunnel, the mounth of which bears from Cor. No. 4 S. 63°E. 205 ft ,7x8 ft 1730 ft long, course approximately S. 63°E.

Value \$34600.00

An undivided 1/10 interest in the above tunnel is assigned to this claim.

Value

\$3460.00

WEDGE LODE.

No.1. The discovery shaft of the Wedge lode, on the lode line, at S.50°21'E. 432 ft from the west end center, 4x6 ft 8 ft deep.

Value : The same with the same of the

40.00

An undivided 1/10 interest in No.4. tunnel of the Last Dollar Lode, heretofore described

Value

3460.00

Zella Lode

No.1. the discovery shaft of theZella lode ,onthe lode line

396.11

N. 58°28'W.396.11t from the east end center. 5x5 ft 8 ft deep.

Value

\$35.00

No. 2. A shaft on the lode line ,700 ft from the west end center, 4x6 ft 28 ft deep.

Value

\$200.00

405. ft, running thenceS. 13°E. 4x7 ft 40 feet deep.

No. 3, A tunnel, the mouth of which bears from Cor. No. 4: N. 87°E.

Value.

350.00

No.4. A shaft which bears from Cor. No. 2. N. 60°W. 445 ft 7 ft deep.

Value

.25.00

No. 5. A tunnel, the mouth of which bears from Cor. No. 2,

N.77°W. 335. ft 4x6 ft , running thence S.10°E.55.ft.

Value

400.00

No.6. A tunnel, the mouth of which bears from Cor. No. 2. S. 87°W.
175.ft 4x6 ft 40 ft deep.

Value

320.00

No. 7.
An undivided 1/10 interest in tunnel No.4 Last Dollar lode, heretofore

Value

3460.00

&COPPER Age LODE.

No.1. The discovery tunnel of the Copper Age Lode, the discovery point of which is on the lode line at S.66°18'30"E. 472 ft from the west end center, running thence 5.30°E. 40 ft as an open cut and 90 ft ,4x6 ft under cover.

Value

650.00_

No. 2. A tunnel, the mouth of which bears from Cor.No.1.N.88°42'E:690. ft.running thence S.58°30'E. 130.ft. Athe end of which is a drift running S.10°E. 30 ft and one runnifn N.40°E: 20 ft.

Value

1500.00

No.3. A shaft which bears from Cor.No.1.S.81°48'E. 1030 ft 5x8 ft
400 ft deep . At a depth of 200 ft is a drift running S.66°18'E. 250
and N.66°18'W. 200 ft

At 300 ft dep th is a drift running S. 66°18' E. 100 ft and N. 66°18' W.

185.ft 4x6.5 ft. Value of shaft and drifts
An undivided 1/10 interest in No.4. Tunnel, Last Dollar lode, heretofore
Described, value

Grand Boy Lode.

No.1. The incline discovery shaft of the Grand Boy lode ,on the lode line 761.8 ft from the east end center, 4x6 ft 175 ft deep with dip .

Value

3500.00

No.2. A tunnel, the mouth of which bears from Cor.No.3.8.87°12*W... 290 ft, running thence, 4x6 ft N.32°20°E. 415. ft.

Value

4150.00

An undivided 1/10 interest in No.4. Tunnel Last Dollar lode . . . heretofore described

with the second second

Value

3460.00

Grand Boy Fraction.

No.1. The discovery shaft of the Grand Boy Fraction lode, on the lode line at N.63°15'W. 290 ft from the east end center 4x6 ft 9 ft deep.

Value 60.00

An undivided 1/10 interest in tunnel No.4.Last Dollar lode, hertofore described

Value

3460-00

Blossom. Lode.

No.1. The discovery sh aft of the Blossom lode, on the lode line, 310 ft from the west end center 4x6 ft 8 ft deep

Value

40,00

No.2. A shaft , which Wears from Cor. No.1. S. 22°E. 590.ft

5x8 ft 12 ft deep.

Value

80.00

No.5. A tunnel, the mouth of which bears from Cor.No.1. S.70°E. 670 ft, running thence 4x6 ft S.53° E. 120 ft.

Value

1000,00

An undivided 1/10 interest in tunnel No.4. Last Dollar lode here tofore described

Value

3460 00

Blossom NO. 2. Lode.

No.1. The discovery shaft of the Blossom No.2. lode, on the lode line, 395. It from the east end center, 4x6ft 8 ft deep.

Value

50.00

No.2. A tunnel, 4x6 ft, the mouth of which is on the lode line 660 ft from the west end center, running thence S.64°53'E., 4x6 ft; 50 ft.

Value 400.00

An undivided 1/10 interest in tunnel No.4. Last Dollar lode, heretofore Described

Value 3460.00

Grand Boy No. 2. lode

No.1. The discovey shaft of the Grand Boy No.2. lode onthe lode line 50 ft from the West end center, 4x6 ft 8 ft deep.

Value 40.00

No. 2. A shaft which bears from Cor. No. 2. 3.37 E. 410 ft ...

4x6 ft 15 ft deep

Value 125.00

No.3. A shaft which beers from Cor.No.2. S.38°E. 535.ft 4x6 ft 50 ft deep.

Value 500.00

_No. 4.
An undivided 1/10 interest in tunnel No.4.Last Dollar lode, heretofore described, i. value

Other Improvements:

A mill, the N.W. Cor. of which bears from Cor. No. 3 Wedge lode S. 36°21' W. 300 ft 120 ft square, Course east side N/5°W.

An assay office, the ".E.Cor.of which bears from Cor.No.3. Wedge lode 5.30°W. 130 ft 24x60 ft, Course long side N.3°E.

An engine house 24x 42 ft , the N.E.Cor of which bears from Cor.No.

3 Wedg e lode 5.17 20 E. 218 ft. Course of long side

A reservoir, excavated in the rock, but with the cement work unfinished, the N.W.Cor. of which bears from Cor.No.3. Wedge lode S.36°E. 300 ft. Course North sideS.51°30°E. Length 92 ft, Length east end 81 ft, west end 55 ft.

A reservoir of cement, the the N.W.Cor.of which bears from Cor.No.1. Grand Boy lode N.82°E. 495.ft. 40x70 ft Course long side S.72°E. Claimant herein owner of all above improvements.

Instrument:

This survey was made with a Buff andBerger transit No. 901.

The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations.

The distances were measured with 400 ft and 6 ft steel tapes

The variation at all cormers is 15°54' E.

Report.

The ties and lines of each location were run directly upon the ground. All the tie lines were run directly upon the ground or by traverse submitted ina separate report. herewith.

The 1/4 cor between Secs10,11, T.23 N.R.18 W.G.&.S.R.M. is a granite rock 18 inches above the ground chiseled 1/4

The Cor. to secs 10,11,14 and 15 is a granite rock 18 inches above the ground 4x9 inches, chiseled 11 on east sidell11 on south side and T.23 N.R.18 W.

The cor to secs 2,3,10 and 11 T.23 N.R.18 W. is a granite rock 5x7 inches,8 inches above ground chiseled 11 on eastside and 11111 on south side. No other markings.

The length of the Wedge line is inerror as given in the amended location certificate and is given correctly inthese lotes.

The No. 4 tunnel on the Last Dollar lode is run for the developexcept the Ich Ge Bibble lode which lies west of the mouth thereof. ment of the whole claim, Depth is rapidly gained and allows the working of the claims rapidly and economically with one plant of machinery.

The survey of each lode of this location is identical with the respective amended location or original location as staked upon the ground

The 1/4 between secs 11 and 14 and the cor to secs 11,12,13 and 14 are missing and ties there to could not be made as per sec 14¢ inthe Manual.

The Sec Cor was carefully sought both in this survey and in Sur No. 3404 Victor and other lodes and the 1/4 cor was carefully sought in this survey as the probable location was close to Cor.

No. 3. Grand Boy Fraction Intersections with the north half of theline between Secs 10 and 11 and the line between secs 11 and 14 have been com*

puted in accordance with the records of such lines.

Minist C. Mainent, Milly Priess are 424 posts painted with a fit of mithig

The Ich Ge Bibble lode not being developed by No.4.

tunnel of Last Dollar lode, as it lies on lower ground and in an opposite direction to the course of the tunnel, does not share in the apportionment of the value of said improvement.

Adjoining Claims.

On the north are the Uncle Abe and Silver Bar lodes, Minnesota-Connors Mining Co , claimant. All corners are 4x4 in. posts painted white with a substanyial mound of rocks.

Sur. No. 3404 East View lode, Chloride Mining Co, claimant

all courses and distances correct as approved.

Gold Back lode, claimant unknown.

The only existing corner was the west end center common wi wi th the east end center of the Old Cannes claim, which consists of a small mound of rock, and the claim was actually surveyed by running the senter line through this monument and the discovery shaft.

On the east.

Claims and claimants unknown.

On the South,

Quail, Quail No.1, and Bonanza lodes, unsurveyed, D.F. Mer-ideth, claimant.

Corners all substantial stone mounds with small stake with name and corner written thereon.

on the West.

Sur. No. 3375. Bucky O'Neil lode, claimant unknown.

Corner posts 4x4 in., painted white, with substantial mounds of rock

Lochiel lode, unsurveyed, Geo. A. Beebe, claimant.

Corners are substantial mounds of rock with small stake, with name, corner, and owner's name thereon.

At each corner of this survey is a mound of rock not less that 2 ft base and 1.5 ft high.

U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

Supplemental Report on Improvements.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor performed and improvements made upon or for the benefit of the claims embraced in mineral survey No. 3519 by the claimant or its grantors is not less than \$500.00 for each claim and that said improvements in addition to those which were reported at the time of making the survey consist of;

Ich Ge Bibble Lode.

A continuation of the open on t from the discove y shaft running S.37°E. 18 feet under cover in solid rok

Value of drift

145.00

Dated June 25th, 1919.

U.S.Mineral Surveyor.

I.E. Everett, U.S. Mineral Surveyor for the District of Arizona, first being duly sworn, depose and say that the above supplemental report is true and correct and that the improvements mentioned therein were made and completed proor to the date of the expiration of the publication of the notice of application for patent to the lands embraced within Mineral Survey No.3519

6 Everett.

U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

State of Arizona ss County of Lohave

Subscribed and sworn to by said E. Everett,
before me a NotaryPublic in and for the County of Mohave
State of Arizona this 25th day of June A. D. 1919
My Commission expires Quay 19-1928

W. M. Stallamish

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That	
the undersigned citizen of the United States, over the age o	f twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirements of
	ing to mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regu-
	District, hereby make and file this amended
	ode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal appropriation
1489.27 feet linear and ho	rizontal measurement, on this vein or lode of quartz, or other rock
gold and silver	other valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles, the same
472.	N. 66° 18 1 30" W. From the dis-
shaft 1017-27	the ledge Taxe S. 66°18'30" E X AFFECTION therefrom,
	each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges,
mineral deposits, mineral and surface ground within the lines o	
	Mining District, County of Mohave, State of Arizona, in
sec 11 T. 23 N. R. 18 W. and more part	icularly described as follows, to-wit:
Beginning at the S. W. cor. No	. 1 whence the cor to secs 10, 11, 14,
and 15 bears S. 56°18' W. 1731.1	6 ft thence N. 28°30' E. 300 ft to the V
and center and 585.75 ft to the	N W cor No. 2. Thence S. 66°51' E.
1490.56 ft to the N E cor. No 3	Thence S. 28°30' W. 300 ft to the E. end
center and 600 ft to the S E con	No. 4. thence N. 66°18'30" W. 1489.27
ft to the S W cor No. 1. The pla	ce of beginning.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Jan. 1
THIS AMENDED LOCATION is made in conformity	with the original location, made Jan. 1,
1 906 recorded Jan. 17, 1 906 in Book	W , Page 285 , of Quartz Locations, in the office of the
Recorder of said county, and it is made for the purpose of ap	propriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described,
and of more definitely describing the situation and boundaries	of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, sup-
plying omissions and corrections and any defects which may ha	we existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waiv-
	ation. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void,
then this location shall be an original location and this certif	
Date of Original Discovery Jan. 1st	A D 10 06 •
Date of Amended Location September 2	1st A D 10 17
Date of Amended Location	General Metals Co.,
Attest:	
	· · · ·
	uction Co., at 9 Minutes past o'clock A.M.,
September 28th, 19 17	in Book SS of Mining Claims, Page 356, Records of
Mohave County, Arizona.	H. L. Underwood,
	County Recorder.
	By Justin Fraser.
	Deputy.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	That General Metals 00.,
the laws of the United States and the State of Arizon	ne age of twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirements of na, relating to mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regu-
	Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal appropriation
	r and horizontal measurement, on this vein or lode of quartz, or other rock
	and other valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles, the same
	e ledge XXX S. 64°531 E. ZAKATIKA from the dis-
shaft 310.00 fe	et along the ledge XaXa N. 64°53 W. Xdirection therefrom,
700 00	vidth on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges,
mineral deposits, mineral and surface ground within th	e lines of said claim.
Situate in Wallapai	Mining District, County of Mohave, State of Arizona, in
sec. 11 T. 23 N. R. 18 W. and me	ore particularly described as follows, to-wit:
Beginning at the S.	N. cor. No. 1 whence the Cor. to Secs. 10,
11, 14, and 15 bears S. 74°	21' W. 3196.06 ft. Thence N. 25°18'30" E.
300 ft to the W. end cent	er and 600 ft to the N. W. cor. No. 2. Thence
S. 64°53'E. 1499.27 It to the	he N. E. cor. No. 3, Thence S. 25°18' 30" W.
	r and 600 ft to the S. E. cor. No. 4. Thence
N. 64°53' W. 1499.27 ft to	the S. W. cor. No. 1. The place of beginning
THIS AMENDED LOCATION is made in con	formity with the original location, made Feb. 16,
	in Book
and of more definitely describing the situation and bound correcting plying omissions and korrections and kany defects which	se of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, indaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supmay have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waiveinal location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void, is certificate an original certificate.
Date of Original Discovery Feb.	
Date of Amended Location Septe	
Attest:	General Metals Co.,
	• • • • • •
	re Reduction Co., at 9 minutes past o'clock A.M., 1917, in Book SS of Mining Claims, Page 352-353, Records of
Mohave County, Arizona.	H. L. Underwood,
	By Justin Fraser. County Recorder.
	Deputy,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That.	deneral metals co.,
the undersigned citizen of the United States, over the age	e of twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirements of
the laws of the United States and the State of Arizona, rel	ating to mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regu-
lations of Wallapai Minin	ng District, hereby make and file this amended
	Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal appropriation
and possession 1499.27 feet linear and	horizontal measurement, on this vein or lode of quartz, or other rock
	d other valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles, the same
	re in a N. 64°53 W. Xaireston from the dis-
	ng the ledge in S · 64°53 E Afrection therefrom,
700	
together with feet in width o	on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges,
mineral deposits, mineral and surface ground within the lines	s of said claim.
Situate in Wallapai	
secs 11 & 14 T 23 N R 18 W more pa	rticularly described as follows, to-wit:
Beginning ta the S W cor No	o. 1 whence the cor to secs 10, 11, 14,
and 15 bears S. 79°31'40" W. 263	34.71 ft. Thence N. 51°47' E. 283.82 ft
to the W end center and 619.53 f	ft to the N. W. cor. No. 2. Thence S.
64°53' E. 1499.27 ft to the N E	cor No. 3. Thence S. 51°47' W. 335.71 ft
	to the S E cor No. 4. Thence N. 63°05'
W. 1476.68 ft to the SW cor No.	
- 11.00 - 10.00 - 10.00	
Miller et	
THIS AMENDED LOCATION is made in conformit	y with the original location, made March 16,
	ok GG , Page 304 , of Quartz Locations, in the office of the
	appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described,
and of more definitely describing the situation and boundaries	s of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, sup-
	nave existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waiv-
ing no rights acquired under and by virtue of said original lo	cation. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void,
then this location shall be an original location and this cert	ificate an original certificate.
Date of Original Discovery Mar. 16th,	1911 , A. D. 19 · · ·
Date of Amended Location September 2:	5th A. D. 19 17
Attacts	General Metals Co.,
Attest:	The state of the s
Arizona Ore	Reduction Co, at 9 minutes past o'clock A M,
, 19.1.	, in BookSS of Mining Claims, Page
Mohave County, Arizona.	H. L. Underwood,
	Justin Fraser. By County Recorder.
	Ву
	Deputy.

KNOW	ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That General Metals Co.,
the undersigned	citizen of the United States, over the age of twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirements of
the laws of the	United States and the State of Arizona, relating to mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regu-
lations of	Wall long i
location of the	Zella Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal appropriation
and possession	1497.22 feet, linear and horizontal measurement, on this vein or lode of quartz, or other rock
in place, bearing	gold and silver and other valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles, the same
being 1102	feet along the ledge HONE N 58°281 W. direction from the dis-
covery stake and	795.00 feet along the ledge 15 a S. 58°28 I E. Nairection therefrom,
	300,00 feet in width on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges,
mineral deposits,	, mineral and surface ground within the lines of said claim.
Situate i	in Wallapai Mining District, County of Mohave, State of Arizona, in
sce 11 T	23 N R 18 W. and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:
Beg	iming at cor. No. 1, the N. W. cor. Whence the 1/4 cor. between
secs.	10 and 11 T. 23 N. R. 18 W. bears N. 70°31' W. 2215.64 ft. Thence
S. 57°	33' E. 1500 ft to the N. E. cor. No. 2 Thence S. 25°18'30" W. 274
tf. to	the E. end center and 574 ft to the S E cor. No. 3. Thence N.
	W. 1497.22 ft. to the S. W. cor. No. 4. Thence N. 25°18'30" E.
300 ft	. to the W. end center and 598.02 ft to cor. No. 1. The place of
311111111111111111111111111111111111111	ning.
••••••	
	·
THIS A	
THIS A	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made Apr. 8,
1.911recorded	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made Apr. 8, Apr. 22, , 1911, in Book , Page , of Quartz Locations, in the office of the
1. 911 recorded Recorder of said	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made
1. 911 recorded Recorder of said and of more defin	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made
1. 911 recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made
1. 911 recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions ing no rights acc	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made Apr. 8, Apr. 22, , 1911, in Book , Page , of Quartz Locations, in the office of the d county, and it is made for the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, initely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supcorrecting and defects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waivquired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void,
1. 911 recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions ing no rights acc then this locatio	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made Apr. 8, Apr. 22, , 1911, in Book , Page , of Quartz Locations, in the office of the decounty, and it is made for the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, unitely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supcorrecting and defects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waivequired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void, on shall be an original location and this certificate an original certificate.
1. 911 recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions ing no rights acc then this locatio Date of	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made
1. 91] recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions ing no rights acc then this locatio Date of	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made
1. 911 recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions ing no rights acc then this locatio Date of	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made Apr. 8, Apr. 22, , 1911, in Book , Page , of Quartz Locations, in the office of the county, and it is made for the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, initely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supcorrecting and corrections and any defects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waivquired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void, on shall be an original location and this certificate an original certificate. Original Discovery Apr. 8, , A. D. 19 11. General Metals Co.,
1. 91] recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions ing no rights acc then this locatio Date of Date of Attest:	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made Apr. 8, Apr. 22, , 1911, in Book , Page , of Quartz Locations, in the office of the describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supcorrecting and corrections and any defects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waivequired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void, on shall be an original location and this certificate an original certificate. Original Discovery Apr. 8, , A. D. 19 11. September 18th, , A. D. 19 17. General Metals Co.,
1. 911 recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions ing no rights acc then this locatio Date of Date of Attest:	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made Apr. 8, Apr. 22, 1911, in Book Page of Quartz Locations, in the office of the decounty, and it is made for the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, initely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supcorrecting and defects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waivequired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void, on shall be an original location and this certificate an original certificate. Original Discovery Apr. 8, A. D. 19 11. General Metals Co., detail the request of Arizona Ore Reduction Co., at 9 minutes past o'clock A.M.,
1. 91] recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions ing no rights acc then this locatio Date of Date of Attest: Recorder September	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made Apr. 8, Apr. 22, 1911, in Book Page Of Quartz Locations, in the office of the december of the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, initely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supcorrections and office which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waivquired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void, on shall be an original location and this certificate an original certificate. Original Discovery Apr. 8, A. D. 19 11. General Metals Co., General Metals Co., General Metals Co., The Lindentwood Apr. Apr. Apr. Apr. Apr. Apr. Apr. Apr.
1. 911 recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions ing no rights acc then this locatio Date of Date of Attest:	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made Apr. 8, Apr. 22, 1911, in Book Page Of Quartz Locations, in the office of the december of the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, initely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supcorrections and office which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waivquired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void, on shall be an original location and this certificate an original certificate. Original Discovery Apr. 8, A. D. 19 11. General Metals Co., General Metals Co., General Metals Co., The Lindentwood Apr. Apr. Apr. Apr. Apr. Apr. Apr. Apr.
1. 91] recorded Recorder of said and of more defin plying omissions ing no rights acc then this locatio Date of Date of Attest: Recorder September	MENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made Apr. 8, Apr. 22, , 1911, in Book , Page , of Quartz Locations, in the office of the decounty, and it is made for the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, mittely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supcorrecting and corrections and any defects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waivquired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void, on shall be an original location and this certificate an original certificate. Original Discovery Apr. 8, , A. D. 19 17. General Metals Co., General Metals Co., General Metals Co., General Metals Co., Arizona Ore Reduction Co., at 9 minutes past o'clock Am, The 28th, , 1917, in Book SS of Mining Claims, Page 354-355, Records of H. L. Underwood,

MAY-3 19-8

LOCATION CERTIFICATE.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Arizona Ore Reduction
Company the undersigned citizen of the United States, over the age of
twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirements of the laws
of the United States and the State of Arizona, relating to mining claims,
and with the local laws, customs, rules and regulations of Wallapai
Mining District, hereby make and file this location of the Zella
Fraction Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal appropriation and possession 967.20 feet, linear and horizontal measurement,
on this vein or lode of quartz, or other rock in place, bearing gold and
silver and other valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles
the same being 20 feet along the ledge S. 62° 32' 30" E. from the discovery shaft and 947.20 feet along the ledge N. 62° 52' 30" W. together
with 300 feet in width on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all
veins, lodes, ledges, mineral deposits, mineral and surface ground within the lines of said claim.

Situate in Wallapai Mining District, County of Mohave, State of Afizona, in Sec. 11 T 23 N R 18 W. and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the N W Cor. No. 1 whence the 1/4 cor between secs 10, and 11 T 23 N R 18 W. bears N. 65°17'20" W. 1237.77 ft. Thence S. 76°56' E. 989 ft to the N E cor. No. 2. Thence S. 25°18'30" W. 298.02 ft to the E. end center and 568.02 ft to the S E cor. No. 3. Thence N. 53° 47' W. 984.30 ft to the S W cor. No. 4. Thence N. 25°18'30" E. 120 ft to the W end center 172 ft to the N W cor. No. 1, The place of Beginning.

Date of Original Discovery September 26th A.D. 1917.

Attest:.... Arizona Ore Reduction Co.

.

Recorded at the request of Arizona Ore Reduction Co., at 9 aiclock A.M. September 28th, 1917, in Book SS of Mining Claims, Page 351-352. Records of Mohave County, Arizona.

H. L. Underwood,
County Recorder.
By Justin Fraser,
Deputy.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	PRESENTS: That General Metals Co.,
the undersigned citizen of the United S	States, over the age of twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirements of
the laws of the United States and the St	ate of Arizona, relating to mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regu-
lations of Wallapai	
location of the Last Dollar	Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal appropriation
and possession 994.21	feet, linear and horizontal measurement, on this vein or lode of quartz, or other rock
in place, bearing gold and silv	rer and other valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles, the same
being 462	feet along the ledge in a S. 50°21' E. MESCUSA from the dis-
shaft covery states and 532.21	feet along the ledge No. 50° 21' W. Afrection therefrom,
	feet in width on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges,
mineral deposits, mineral and surface grou	und within the lines of said claim.
Situate in Wallapai	Mining District, County of Mohave, State of Arizona, in
	We and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:
120 C 100 C	N. W. cor. No. 1 whence the 1/4 cor. between secs.
10 and 11 T. 23 N. R	R. 18 W. bears N. 57°22' W. 1247.88 ft. Thence S.
53°47' E. 984.30 ft	to the N E cor. No. 2. Thence S. 28°30' W. 285.75 to
	nd 585.75 ft to the S E cor. No. 3. Thence N. 50°
	the S W cor. No. 4. Thence N. 28°30' E. 390 ft to
· All visit and a second secon	525.51 ft to the N W cor No. 1. The place of
beginning.	
	,
	made in conformity with the original location, made July 7,
1898, recorded Sept. 13,	, 1898, in Book
Recorder of said county, and it is made for	or the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described,
and of more definitely describing the situa	tion and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, sup-
plying omissions and cherechons and any o	defects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waiv-
ing no rights acquired under and by virtue	e of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void,
	cation and this certificate an original certificate.
Date of Original Discovery	July 7, , A. D. 16x1898
Date of Amended Location	September 20th, A. D. 19 17.
Attest:	General Metals Co.,
Recorded at the request ofA	rizona Ore Reduction Co at 9 mmnusypast o'clock A M.,
September 28th,	, 1917, in Book SS of Mining Claims, Page 355, Records of
Mohave County, Arizona.	H. L. Underwood,
	County Recorder.
	By Justin Fraser.
	Deputy.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRI	ESENTS: That General Metals Co.,
the undersigned citizen of the United Stat	tes, over the age of twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirements of
the laws of the United States and the State	of Arizona, relating to mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regu-
lations of Wallapai	Mining District, hereby make and file this
location of the Grand Boy	Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal appropriation
and possession 1332.44	feet, linear and horizontal measurement, on this vein or lode of quartz, or other rock
in place, bearing gold and silv	er and other valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles, the same
Ewo	et along the ledge my N. 71°59! W. Afrection from the dis-
being 5/2.44 fee Shaft 760	feet along the ledge in S. 71°59 E. Zairectick therefrom,
	feet in width on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges,
mineral deposits, mineral and surface ground	
	Mining District, County of Mohave, State of Arizona, in
	and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:
	W cor No. 1 whence the cor to secs 10,11, 14,
	1. 1174.96 ft. Thence N. 28°14' E. 300 ft
	585 ft to the N W cor No. 2. Thence S 66°48' E
	r No. 3. Thence S 28°14' W. 164.10 ft to the
	Table 200 Company Comp
	ft to the S E cor No. 4. Thence N 71°59' W.
1332.44 It to the S W Co	r No. 1. The place of beginning.
······	
THIS AMENDED LOCATION is m	ade in conformity with the original location, made Feb. 20,
1906 recorded Apr. 13th	, 906, in Book
Recorder of said county, and it is made for	the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described,
and of more definitely describing the situation	on and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, sup-
	fects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waiv-
	of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void,
	ion and this certificate an original certificate.
	eb. 20" , A. D. 19 ⁰⁶
Date of Original Discovery	ptember 22nd, A. D. 19 17.
	General Metals Co.,
Attest:	
	zona Ore Reduction Co, at 9 minutes past o'clock A M.,
September 28th.	, 1917, in Book SS of Mining Claims, Page 357, Records of
Mohave County, Arizona.	H. L. Underwood,
	County Recorder. By Justin Fraser.
	Deputy,
	_ opwy.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That	General Metals Co.,
the undersigned citizen of the United States, over the age of	twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirements of
	g to mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regu-
lations of Wallapai Mining D	District, hereby make and file thisamended
location of the Grand Boy No. 2. Lo	de, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal appropriation
and possession 1500 feet, linear and hori	zontal measurement, on this vein or lode of quartz, or other rock
in place, bearing gold and silver and ot	her valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles, the same
being 50 feet along the ledge 📧	N. 63 05 W. differtion from the dis-
shaft 1450 feet along the covery state and the cove	he ledge have S. 63°05! E. Zapecker therefrom,
together with 300 feet in width on ea	ach side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges,
mineral deposits, mineral and surface ground within the lines of	said claim.
Situate in Wallapai	Mining District, County of Mohave, State of Arizona, in
secs 11 and 14 T 23 N R 18 and more particular	ilarly described as follows, to-wit:
	whence the cor to secs 11, 10, 14, and
	t. Thence N. 28°14' E. 300.50 ft to
	N. W. cor No. 2. S. 63°05' E. 1500 ft to
the N E cor No. 3. Thence S. 28°14'	E. 300.50 ft to the E end center and
	e N. 63°05' W. 1500 ft to the S W Cor.
1 :	
THE AMERICAN AND A COMMON AND A	th the original location, made Mar. 20,
	V , Page 525 , of Quartz Locations, in the office of the
	opriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described,
correcting	said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, sup-
	existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waiv-
ing no rights acquired under and by virtue of said original location	on. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void,
then this location shall be an original location and this certifica	The state of the s
Date of Original Discovery Mar. 20th	
Date of Amended Location September	
Attest:	General Metals Co.,
_	
	ction Co., at 9 monates pasts o'clock A M.,
September 28th, 19^{17} , in	Book SS of Mining Claims, Page 357-358, Records of
Mohave County, Arizona.	H. L. Underwood,
	Justin Fraser.
	Ву
	Deputy.

38

STATE OF ARIZONA County of Mohave SS.

I, H. L. U	nderwood,, Recorder of Mohave County, State of Arizona,
do hereby certify that I	have compared the foregoing copyes of four original copies
and seven amended	location certificates,
and of the endorsement	thereon with the original records of the same on file in this office, and
AAAAA	that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and of the whole
N X 200 0 5	of said original records.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said office thislst...

Recorder of Mohave County, Arizona.

LOCATION CERTIFICATE.

know all men by these presents, that arizona ore Reduction Company, the undersigned citizen of the United States, over the age of twentyone years, having complied with all the requirements of the laws of the
United States and the State of Arizona, relating to mining claims, and
with the local laws, customs, rules and regulations of Wallapai Mining
pistrict, hereby make and file this location of the Grand Boy Fraction
Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal appropriation and
possession 1500 feet, linear and horizontal measurement, on this vein
or lode of quartz, or other rock in place, bearing gold and silver and
other valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles the same
being 290 feet along the ledge S. 63°15' E. from the discovery shaft and
1210 feet along the ledge N. 63° 15' W. therefrom, together with 200
feet in width on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins,
lodes, ledges, mineral deposits, mineral and surface ground within the
lines of said claim.

Situate in Wallapai Mining District, County of Mohave, State of Arizona, in secs 11 & 14 T 23 N R 18 W and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the S W cor No. 1 whence the cor to secs 11, 10, 14, and 15 bears S. 75° 10' W. 1148.66 ft. thence N. 17°43' E. 200 ft to the W end center and 400 ft to the N W cor. No. 2 thence S. 63°15' E. 1500 ft to the N. E. cor. No. 3. Thence S. 17° 43' W. 200 ft to the E end center and 400 ft to the S. E. cor. No. 4. Thence N. 63°15' W. 1500 ft to the S. W. cor. No. 1. The place of Beginning.

Date of Original Discovery September 14th A.D. 1917.

Attest:.... Arizona Ore Reduction Company.

Recorded at the request of Arizona Ore Reduction Co., at 9 o'clock A.M. September 28th, 1917 in Book SS of Mining Claims, page 351. Records of Mohave County, Arizona.

H. L. Underwood,
County Recorder.
By Justin Fraser,
Deputy.

40

Notice of Mining Location LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		mAi-3.1918
This Mining Claim; the name of which is the	Ich Ge Bibble	•••••
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United S		
entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States" the undersigned, on theday of Febr	or "who has declared his intention to be uary 10 14.	come a citizen of the United States,")
The length of this claim is 1500		
and I claim 200	***************************************	feet,
in a South easterly		feet
nor.th.wes		
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this noti	ce is posted, lengthwise of the cla	im, together with
300	(1) (T. 1) (T. 1	. feet in width of the surface grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim. The general cour	se of the lode deposit and premise	es X from the
north west	to the south east	i
The claim is situated and located in the	apai	Mining District,
in County, ir	the State of Arizona, about	$1_{rac{1}{2}}$ miles
in a South eastdirec	tion from the town of	Chloride and the
N. W. center monument is 40 f	t N W of 1 sec't. W.	side of Sec. 11
TS 23 N R 18 W.		
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upo	n the ground as follows: Beginning	ng at
S. E. end center		
at a point in a S. E.	direction200	feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being	g in the center of the	end line
of said claim; thence N. E. 300	feet to a Mon. of s	tone
being theS. E	said claim: thence	1500
to astone monbeing at	the N. E.	
thence S. W. 500 feet to	Stone mon.	corner of said claim
of the	s. W. 3	00
Stone mon.	claim; thence	feet
to a Stone mon. being thence S. E. 1500	at the	corner of said claim;
and the state of t	Stone mon.	at the W.
corner of said claim; thence		
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Tit	le XX XII, of the Revised Statute	es of the United States, and of an Act
of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to l	Revise and Codify the Laws of the	Territory of Arizona," approved March
16, 1901.	122 / S	
Dated and posted on the ground, this2nd		
	Edna W. Bee	be.
Marco	A Desta	
Filed and recorded at request of Mrs. Geo	A. Reepe	this lst day
ofMay 19 ¹⁴ at		
296.	J. W. Morga	n,
		County Recorder.

11

LOCATION CERTIFICATE.

Company, the undersigned citizen of the United States, over the age of twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirements of the laws of the United States and the State of Arizona, relating to mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regulations of Wallapai Wining District, hereby make and file this location of the Wedge Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal appropriation and possession 1354.21 feet, linear and horizontal measurement, on this vein or lode of quartz, or other rock in place, bearing gold and silver and other valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles the same being 432 feet along the ledge N. 50°21' W. from the discovery shaft and 922.21 feet along the ledge S. 50°21' E. therefrom, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges, mineral deposits, mineral and surface ground within the lines of said claim.

Situate in Wallapai Mining District, County of Mohave, State of Arizona, in sec. 11 T 23 N R 18 W. and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the S. E. Cor. No. 1 whence the cor. to secs 10, 11, 14, and 15 bears S. 59°57'30" W. 1157.30 ft. Thence N.50°21' W. 1354.21 ft to the S W cor No. 2. Thence N.49°01' E. 280 ft to the W. end center and 580.88...to the N. W. cor No. 3. Thence S.50°21' E. 1354.21..to the N.E. cor. No. 4. Thence S.49°01' W. 300 ft to the E. end center and 580.88. *** to the S.E. cor No. 1 the plac...of beginning.

Date of Original Discovery July 3rd A.D. 1917.

Attest:..... Arizona Ore Reduction Company.

Recorded at the request of Arizona Ore Reduction Co., at 9 o'clock A.M. September 28th, 1917, in Book SS of Mining Claims, Page 350-351 Records of Mohave County, Arizona.

H. L. Underwood,
County Recorder.
By Justin Fraser,
Deput y.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
FEB 7 1920 , 191
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for ARIZONA,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of GENERAL METALS COMPANY known as the COPPER AGE, BLOSSOM, BLOSSOM NO. 2, ZELLA, ZELLA FRACTION, LAST DOLLAR, GRAND BOY, GRAND BOY NO. 2, GRAND BOY FRACTION, ICH GE BIBBLE, and WEDGE Lodes, situate in CHLORIDE
Mining District, MOHAVE County, ARIZONA, in Sections 10, 11 & Township No. 22 N., Range No. 18 W., and
designated as Survey No
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improvements made upon said mining claims by claimant or its grantors, and that said improvements
consist of 18 shafts, 4 cuts and 10 tunnels.
Total value \$61,720.00.
,
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix.
Arizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank P. Trott,
United States Surveyor-General forArizona.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona.
FEB 7 1920, 191
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for ARIZONA,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of GENERAL METALS COMPANY known as the COPPER ACE,
BLOSSOM, BLOSSOM NO. 2, ZELLA, ZELLA FRACTION, LAST DOLLAR,
GRAND BOY, GRAND BOY NO. 2, GRAND BOY FRACTION, ICH GE BIBBLE
and WEDGE Lodes
situate in mining district,
MOHAVE County, ARIZONA,
in SectionS 10, 11 & 14, Township No. 23 N., Range No. 18 W., G. &
S. R. M., designated as Survey No. 3519
executed by
Surveyor, May 20th - June 20th , 1918, under my instructions dated
May 17th , 191.8, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.
Frank DOTTON

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (956) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

M.S. 3519

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The, Copper Age, Blossom, Blosson No.2, Zella, Zella Fraction, Last Dollar, Grand Boy, Grand Boy No.2, Grand Boy Fraction, Wedge, and Ich Ge Bibble lodes, Mineral Survey No. 3519, located in sections 10, 11, and 14, Township 23 North, Range 18 West, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, are hereby canceled.

These claims have not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Copper Age, Blossom, Blosson No.2, Zella, Zella Fraction, Last Dollar, Grand Boy, Grand Boy No. 2, Grand Boy Fraction, Wedge, and Ich Ge Bibble lodes, M.S. 3519 were canceled June 27, 2012, by memo 9605 (956) M.S. 3519, which is now a part of the original field notes."

Jun<u>e</u> 27, 2012

Date

Stephen K. Hame

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona